Filed on behalf of Intellectual Ventures

By: George E. Quillin

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007

Tel: (202) 672-5300 Fax: (202) 672-5399 gquillin@foley.com Paper No. \_\_\_\_ Date Filed: November 9, 2012

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

XILINX, INC.
Petitioner

v.

Patent of INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00029 Patent 5,632,545

#### INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANDATORY NOTICES



Intellectual Ventures submits the following mandatory disclosures pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8:

# **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

The real party in interest is Intellectual Ventures Management, LLC of which Intellectual Ventures I LLC is an affiliate and is the patent owner by assignment.

# **RELATED MATTERS**

U.S. Patent 5,779,334 claims the benefit of the priority of the filing date of Patent Owner's involved patent.

# **LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL**

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel	Back-up Counsel
George E. Quillin Foley & Lardner LLP	Paul S. Hunter Foley & Lardner LLP	Jeanne C. Suchodolski Intellectual Ventures
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	Verex Plaza 150 East Gilman Street	3150 139 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SE Bellevue, WA 98005 Phone: 425-283-4771
Phone: 202-672-5300 Fax: 202-672-5399 gquillin@foley.com	Madison, WI 53703-1481 Phone: 608-257-5035 Fax: 608-258-4258	Fax: 425-467-2350 jsuchodolski@intven.com
USPTO Reg. No. 32,792	phunter@foley.com	USPTO Reg. No. 34,936
051 10 Rog. No. 32,772	USPTO Reg. No. 44,787	ODI 10 110g. 110. 3 1,930



#### **SERVICE INFORMATION**

George E. Quillin Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

Phone: 202-672-5300 Fax: 202-672-5399 gquillin@foley.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 9, 2012 /George E. Quillin/

George E. Quillin Registration No. 32,792 Counsel for Patent Owner



#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing mandatory notice for *inter* partes review was served on counsel of record on November 9, 2012, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via commercial overnight courier directed to the counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

Haynes and Boone, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Dated: November 9, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

By: /George E. Quillin/ George E. Quillin Registration No. 32,792 Counsel for Patent Owner

